exercise price of $0.065 per share, and 4) a warrant to purchase 10,415,000 shares of the Company’s Common Stock
which shall have an exercise price of $0.08 per share (collectively referred to as the “Warrants”).

24. RESTATEMENT

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company's financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2006, the Company
determined that certain transactions and presentation in the financial statements had not been accounted for properly
in the Company's financial statements. Specifically, the amount of derivative liability arising from the issuance of
convertible debentures was not correctly recorded; as a result, the change in the fair value of derivatives was not
properly recorded.

The Company has restated its financial statements for these adjustments as of June 30, 2006.

Edgar Filing: QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB/A

78

F-23

Edgar Filing: QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB/A

79

Quintek Technologies, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The effect of the restatement is as follows:

Balance Sheet for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2006

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

Current liabilities:
Warrant Liability — 1,967,637 1,967,637

Stockholders' deficit:
Additional paid-in capital 31,349,818 (694,457) 30,655,361
Accumulated deficit (33,457,095) (1,494,913) (34,952,008)

Statement of Operations for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2006

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

Change in fair value of warrants 2,171,921 (1,494,913) 677,008

Statement of Cash flows for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2006

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

Change in Fair value of Warrants (2,171,921) 1,494,913 (677,008)

F-24

Edgar Filing: QUINTEK TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB/A

80

ITEM 8. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.

There have been no disagreements between us and our accountants as to matters which require disclosure.

ITEM 8A - CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

(a) Evaluation of disclosure controls and procedures.

Our management, with the participation of our chief executive officer and chief financial officer, evaluated the
effectiveness of our disclosure controls and procedures pursuant to Rule 13a-15 under the Securities Exchange Act of
1934 as of June 30, 2006. In designing and evaluating the disclosure controls and procedures, management recognizes